
TSC: 4/9/25 

 

I. Attendance:  

A. TSC Members - email Team Representative by 10/31 unless you already know 

1. Longhorn Aquatics - Mike Laitala: mike.laitala@austin.utexas.edu 

2. AAAA - Mike Witt: michael.witt@nisd.net 

3. Waterloo - Will Trusler: willtrusler@waterlooswimming.com 

4. NITRO - Michael Kuzma: KyleNationalCoach@nitroswim.com 

5. DADS - Rey Aguilar: Rey.aguilar@dadsclubaquatics.com 

6. Tiger Aquatics - Rocky Smith: rocky@swimtaq.com 

7. LAC (Club Excellence) - Jason Walter: jason.walter@swimlac.org 

8. TFA (Club Excellence) - John McGough: 

coachjohn@texasfordaquatics.com 

9. COR (Club Excellence) - Dan Hafner: daniel.hafner@gmail.com 

10. At-Large - DM: Mook Rodenbagh: mook@dmswim.com 

11. At-Large - MAAC: Cody Huckabay: codyhuckabay@misdmail.org 

12. Athlete 1 - Kaylee Coffey? 

13. Athlete 2 - Ava Pape: Ava.pape0718@gmail.com 

14. Athlete 3 - ? 

15. Athlete 4 (Louisiana) - Ellie Fritscher? 

16. University Contacts 

a) SMU: Greg Rhodenbaugh: grhodenbaugh@mail.smu.edu 

b) Texas A&M: Blaire Anderson: banderson@athletics.tamu.edu 

c) Texas: Eric Posegay: erik.posegay@utexas.edu 

d) TCU: ?? 

17. Website: Ross Hedrick: nuwaveswimclub@gmail.com 

18. Secretary: Derek Howorth: coachhoworth@surgeaquatics.org 

II. Approval of October Minutes:  

III. Finance - CM 

A. TSC Bank Balance  

1. April 2025:  

2. October 2024: $17,377.79 
3. TSC Swimming and Diving HOF Donation: October 25 Meeting 

IV. Meet Schedule 2025 Proposed 

A. April 

1. April 2-5: TYR PSS @ Sacramento, CA 

2. April 4-6: Open Water Nationals/Junior National @ Sarasota, Fl 

3. April 30: TYR PSS, Fort Lauderdale, Fl 

B. May 

1. May 3-4, TSC 1 @ U of H, 3 Sessions Hosted by KATY  

2. May 16-18: Mansfield 

C. June 

1. June 3-7: Nationals @ Indy 

2. June 6-8 DM @ SMU  



3. June 19-21 or 26-28: AGS - cannot host 

a) Frisco hosting a meet. Matt Franks.  

b) AAAA-NE Interested. 

D. July:  

1. July 10-13: LC Sectionals @ Texas 

2. July 23-26: Futures @ Justin, TX  

3. July 3 - Aug 3: Speedo Junior Championships @ Irvine, CA 

E. August: 

1. August 5-8: TYR PSS @ Irvine, CA 

F. December  

1. December 3-6: U.S. Open, Austin, TX 

2. December 10-13: Speedo Winter Juniors, TBD 

V. Website (Ross Hedrick): nuwaveswimclub@gmail.com 

A. Got Meet Information? Send it to Ross for posting. Thank you Ross.  

VI. New Business 

A. Time Standards - Henry Clark - App 

1. Disparity between men and women…do we need to slow down the 

women’s standards? Shannon to bring to Henry Clark.  

a) Could be a National trend. 

b) Like getting more women in the meet 

c) Right now we’re at the USAS numbers threshold 

d) Suggestion: keep standards the same - JW 

B. April 13: Russell Mark Stroke Clinic…more info TBA.  

C. Review Meeting time. Speak with athletes about a good meeting time.  

1. Contact Terry Jones for suggestions.  

D. Swap of the 800 FR and 400 FR Relays in the order of events at Sectionals. 

Meaning we move the 400 FR Relay from Day 1 (Thursday) to Day 3 (Saturday) 

and we move the 800 FR Relay from day 3 (Saturday)  to Day 1 (Thursday) - 

NTRO 

VII. Old Business: 

VIII. Next Meeting:  

IX. Adjournment:  

 

mailto:nuwaveswimclub@gmail.com

